EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

to Provider a PROVIDER : ^{KH/} BY:	AN ACADEMY, INC Jaso	C., a 501(c)(3) n Hovey			Date: 06/07/2	2023	
	AN ACADEMY, INC	C., a 501(c)(3)					
	AN ACADEMY INC	504()(0)					
to Drovider a	t the following	s eman addre	33		,	·	
	_				U		
Subscribing	LEAs	should	send	the	signed	Exhibit	"E"
the originating	Service Agreen	nent; or three	(3) years aft	er the date	of Provider's si	gnature to this	Form.
material chang	e in the applicabl	e privacy statu	es; (2) a mat	erial change	in the services a	and products li	sted in
•	of the Subscribir	_	-				
_	A may also agree	_	•	•	_		
	lule of services,	•	•				
	•	J		•		•	
	ions, and Provide	•					•
Offer of Privac	y Terms ("Gener	al Offer") throu	ugh its signati	ure below. T	his General Offe	r shall extend	only to
Offer of Drives		tedouii 2020 ,	to any other	LEA ("Subsc	ribing LEA") who	accepts this G	General
	EA") which is dat	lun 2022					

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the Lombard District 44 and KHAN ACADEMY, INC., a 501(c)(3)

__Title/Position: Director School Partnership

**PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

By: <u>Sarah Jones</u> Date: <u>2023-11-08</u>

Printed Name: Sarah Jones Title: Technology Coordinator

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Pana CUSD 8
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Printed Name: Jason Hovey

Name: Sarah Jones

Title: Technology Coordinator

Address: <u>PO Box 377</u> Phone: <u>217-562-6533</u>

Email: scjones@panaschools.com